
Community Link 

Community Link provides targeted services by creating a direct connection between community 

leaders and appropriate city agencies to identify and address persistent quality of life issues. 

The initiative aims to streamline communication and has created a central repository to record, 

address, monitor, and continually evaluate complex quality of life issues that require a multi-

agency response. This Community Link initiative has been approved by the Mayor and is 

overseen by the Office of the First Deputy Mayor and Deputy Mayor of Public Safety. 

 

The Community Link Team receives quality of life complaints directly from community 

leaders/representatives through the Department’s Community Ambassadors. The team 

evaluates the complaints to see if it meets the following initiative condition criteria: (1) chronic 

and persistent despite previous efforts by the local Precincts; or (2) requires a multi-agency 

response. 

 

Follow us on social Media: 

Twitter: Community Link 

Facebook: Community Link 

Instagram: Community Link 

 

Contact your local Community Ambassador: 

Manhattan South: Vanessa Jones-Hall 

Email: VANESSA.JONESHALL@nypd.org 

https://twitter.com/nypdcommlink
https://www.facebook.com/people/NYPD-Community-Link/61550339053917/
https://www.instagram.com/nypdcommlink/


Phone: (929) 270-8412 

 

Manhattan North: Richard Guevara 

Email: RICHARD.GUEVARA@nypd.org 

Phone: (917) 224-0613 

 

Queens South: Hassan King 

Email: HASSAN.KING@nypd.org 

Phone: (917) 287-0698 

 

Queens North: Jeffrey Kohn 

Email: JEFFREY.KOHN@nypd.org 

Phone: (917) 864-8073 

 

Bronx: Kathy Morris 

Email: KATHY.MORRIS@nypd.org 

Phone: (929) 522-9578 

 

Brooklyn South: Marie Nelson 

Email: MARIE.NELSON2@nypd.org 

Phone: (917) 803-4015 

 

Brooklyn North: Lauren Sylvester 

Email: LAUREN.SYLVESTER@nypd.org 

Phone: (917) 943-5715 

 

Staten Island: Jermaine Williams 

Email: JERMAINE.WILLIAMS@nypd.org 

Phone: (917) 826-6797  


